
MENS A - SUMMER – 2023 

 

Division 2 

  
Date Team H/A Players Result Total 
 

Wednesday 26 April 

 

Wincanton B 

 

H 

   

 

Thursday  4 May 

 

Weymouth A 

 

A 

   

 

Wednesday 10 May 

 

Ilminster A 

 

A 

   

 

Wednesday 17 May 

 

Somerton A 

 

H 

   

 

Wednesday 24 May 

 

Bridport A 

 

A 

   

 

Wednesday 31 May 

 

Dorchester A 

 

H 

   

 

 

 

Bye 

  -  

 

Friday 14 June 

 

Wincanton B 

 

A 

   

 

Wednesday 21 June 

 

Weymouth A 

 

H 

   

 

Wednesday 28 June 

 

Ilminster A 

 

H 

   

 

Friday 5 July 

 

Somerton A 

 

A 

   

 

Wednesday 12 July 

 

Bridport A 

 

H 

   

 

Thursday 20 July 

 

Dorchester A 

 

A 

   

  

Bye 

    

 
CAPTAIN:  RYAN DENTON - 07497 699040 


